COUNTY RESOLUTION NO. 21 - IOD

EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT EXTENSION

WHEREAS, the Marshall County Board appointed Patrick G. Sloan to be the County Engineer through
November 30, 2024;

WHEREAS, the EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT with Patrick G. Sloan was originally adopted in Resolution
13-94, September 13, 2013, and was amended and extended in Resolution 16-81, October 13, 2016; and

Resolution 18-74, August 9, 2018;
WHEREAS, Patrick G. Sloan and the County Board agree to an extension of the agreement,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that annual salary for Patrick G. Sloan for the remainder of his appointment
shall be:

December 1, 2021 through November 30, 2022, $110,375
December 1, 2022 through November 30, 2023, $113,685
December 1, 2023 through November 30, 2024, $117,095

FURTHER, BE IT RESOLVED that all other terms and conditions of the EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT
adopted in Resolution 13-94 and Resolution 18-74 be extended and continue through November 30, 2024; and

FURTHER, BE IT RESOLVED that upon reaching Medicare age, Patrick G. Sloan and his spouse will each
enroll in Medicare with a Supplement or Advantage Plan which is comparable to County health insurance, to be

reimbursed by the County, not exceeding 50% of the current County health insurance cost.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 9" day of September, A.D. 2021

L) Jvis R s

Chairman, Mérshall County Board, Gary Kroeschen

Couﬁt@, Marshall County, Jill l\k?(
enyol)




